■ Compact housing with only 34 mm in length saves valuable space
in and around the cylinder.
■ Stainless steel housing with connecting flange and robust 6-screw
fastening (K) – no additional protective housing is needed
■ Simple characteristic settings
■ shock and vibration-resistant with IP 67/68 degree of protection
■ Pressure-resistant housing, for extreme applications like offshore
or under water

or
20...0 mA
Ordering example:
B T L 7 - _ 5 _ 0 -M_ _ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _
Design
K 10.2 mm protective tube
K8 8 mm protective tube
H 10.2 mm protective tube
H8 8 mm protective tube
W 10.2 mm protective tube
W8 8 mm protective tube
Connection
K-radial design
K02 PUR cable 2 m
K05 PUR cable 5 m
K10 PUR cable 10 m
K15 PUR cable 15 m
SR32 Connectors
SR115 Connectors
H/W radial design
K02 PUR cable 2 m
K05 PUR cable 5 m
K10 PUR cable 10 m
K15 PUR cable 15 m
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
0025...7620
in 1-mm increments
Characteristic
1 rising and
falling
(at A and G)
0 Rising
(for C and E)
7 Falling
(for C and E)
H/W design, axial
KA02 PUR cable 2 m
KA05 PUR cable 5 m
KA10 PUR cable 10 m
KA15 PUR cable 15 m
S32 Connectors
S115 Connectors
Micropulse
Transducers
Profile P
Profile PF
Profile AT
Profile BIW
Rod
Rod Compact
K BTL7
H/W BTL7
BTL7
K BTL5
H/W BTL5
HB/WB BTL5
Analog
Interface
Digital Pulse
Interface
SSI Interface
CANopen
Interface

6 100 µm
7 2 µm
Ordering example:
B T L 5 - S 1 _ _   - M_ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ - C  for asynchronous operation
B T L 5 - S 1 _ _ B -M_ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ - C  for synchronous operation
BTL5-S1... with evaluation/controller, connection example
Evaluation
or
controller
Transducer
BTL5-S1...
Cable length Clock frequency
< 25 m 1000 kHz
< 50 m 500 kHz
< 100 m 400 kHz
< 200 m 200 kHz
< 400 m 100 kHz
Rated length range Scan rate
< Rated length ≤ 100 mm 1500 Hz
100 mm < Rated length ≤ 1000 mm 1000 Hz
1000 mm < Rated length ≤ 1400 mm 666 Hz
1400 mm < Rated length ≤ 2600 mm 500 Hz
2600 mm < Rated length ≤ 4000 mm 333 Hz
Design
HB
WB
Standard
Rated length [mm]
0025...4000 mm
in 1-mm increments
Connection
Radial output
F05 5 m Teflon cable
Axial output
FA05 5 m Teflon cable
203www.balluff.com
Compact and
synchronous
Rod Compact
SSI Interface
Series Rod Compact BTL5
Output signal Synchronous-serial
Transducer interface S
Customer device interface Synchronous-serial
Part number BTL5-S1_ _-M_ _ _ _-_-_ _ _ _
Part number synchronization BTL5-S1_ _B-M_ _ _ _-_-_ _ _ _
System resolution depending on model (LSB) 1, 2, 5, 10, 20, 40 or 100 µm
Repeat accuracy ±1 digit
Hysteresis ≤ 1 digit
Measurement rate fSTANDARD = 1 kHz
Max. linearity deviation. ±30 µm at ≤ 10 µm resolution or ≤ ±2 LSB
Temperature coefficient of overall system (6 µm +5 ppm × L)/°C
Supply voltage 20...28 V DC
Current consumption ≤ 80 mA
Operating temperature –40...+85 °C
Storage temperature –40...+100 °C
Clock sequence
Please enter code for coding, system reso-
lution, rated length, design and connection
in the part number.
Coding
0 Binary code
rising (24-bit)
1 Gray code,
rising (24-bit)
6 Binary code
rising (25-bit)
7 Gray code,
rising (25-bit)
Ordering example:
B T L 5 - S 1 _ _   - M_ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ for asynchronous operation
B T L 5 - S 1 _ _ B -M_ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ for synchronous operation
System

The minimum distance between the position encoders must be
65 mm.
Ordering example:
B T L 5 - H 1_ _ - M_ _ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ - C
Design
HB
WB
Standard nominal
strokes [mm]
0025...4000 mm
in 1-mm increments
Baud rate
0 1 Mbaud
1 800 kbaud
2 500 kbaud
3 250 kbaud
4 125 kbaud
5 100 kbaud
6 50 kbaud
7 20 kbaud
8 10 kbaud
Software
configuration
1 1 × position and
1 × velocity
2 2 × position and
2 × velocity
3 4 × position
Connection
Radial output
K05 PUR cable 5 m
Axial output
KA05 PUR cable 5 m
205www.balluff.com
Rod Compact